REF Question #1- On the referendum ballot in October
2018, what were the three MOST important facility
improvements in the plan?

Response #1

« classrooms [ ] 13.33% 56
~ high school [ | 10.24% 43
~ science labs [ | 10% 42
~ Pierrepont [ | 8.81% 37
~ updates [ | 7.38% 31
* gym [ ] 6.43% 27
~ cafeteria [ | 5.95% 25
~ improvements [ | 5% 21
~ space B 4.99% 18
~ STEM labs B 4.05% 17
Response # 2
w classrooms [ | 9.14% 35
v Science labs [ | 9.14% 35
* high school [ | 8.88% 34
* Pierrepont [ | 7.57% 29
w Updated [ ] 7.31% 28
v gym B 6.79% 26
v STEM labs [ | 6.53% 25
v cafeteria [ | 4.44% 17
v Mew [ | 4.44% 17
w facilities [ | 4.44% 17



Response #3

v science labs [ ] 9.76% 33
* high school [ ] 9.17% 31
v classrooms [ | 8.58% 29
+ updates [ ] 7.69% 26
v cafeteria [ ] 7.69% 26
* improvements B 5.92% 20
v upgrades [ | 5.33% 18
* Pierrepont [ | 5.03% 17
v gym . 4.73% 16
¥ school B 4.73% 16

REF Question #2- On the referendum ballot in October
2018, what were the three LEAST important facility
improvements in the plan?

Response #1

~ Cafeteria I 17.10% 59
« pool I 15.36% 53
* high school | 9.57% 33
* kitchen [ ] 8.99% 3
v Turf B 6.67% 23
w  Turf field || 6.09% 21
* field B 5.51% 19
« playground [ | 4.35% 15
* RHS [ | 4.06% 14
w HS [ | 3.48% 12
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q1 My child’s school environment is clean and in good condition.

Answered: 580  Skipped: 2
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q2 My child feels safe at school.

Answered: 577  Skipped: 5
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q3 Students at my child's school are well-behaved.

Answered: 577  Skipped: 5

Strongly
disagree

Disagree l
Strongly agree -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly disagree 0.17% 1
Disagree 5.72% 33
Neutral 25.13% 145
Agree 58.93% 340
Strongly agree 10.40% 60

Total Respondents: 577

3/27



School Climate Survey - Parents

Q4 The learning environment at my child’s school is excellent.

Answered: 578  Skipped: 4
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q5 | am proud that my child attends this school.

Answered: 576  Skipped: 6

Strongly
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Disagree I

Agree _
Strongly agree _
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly disagree 0.35%
Disagree 3.47%
Neutral 17.19%
Agree 48.26%
Strongly agree 31.77%

Total Respondents: 576
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q6 Communication with families occurs in an open and respectful

manner.

Answered: 579  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly disagree 1.21%
Disagree 2.25%
Neutral 13.64%
Agree 51.81%
Strongly agree 31.78%

Total Respondents: 579
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q7 Teachers assign high-quality homework that helps my child learn.

Answered: 576  Skipped: 6
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Agree
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly disagree 1.91% 11
Disagree 10.24% 59
Neutral 20.14% 116
Agree 51.91% 299
Strongly agree 17.19% 99

Total Respondents: 576
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q8 Teachers at my child's school set high standards for students.

Answered: 577  Skipped: 5
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q9 My child's teachers encourage students to think independently.

Answered: 578  Skipped: 4

Strongly
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly disagree 0.52% 3

Disagree 3.63% 21

Neutral 16.61% 96

Agree 52.25% 302
27.85% 161

Strongly agree
Total Respondents: 578
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q10 Overall, | am satisfied with my child’s school.

Answered: 578  Skipped: 4
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disagree
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Neutral -
Agree _
Strongly agree -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly disagree 0.52% 3
Disagree 5.02% 29
Neutral 12.46% 72
Agree 56.92% 329
Strongly agree 25.95% 150

Total Respondents: 578
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q11 The teachers at my child’s school are excellent.

Answered: 579  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly disagree 0.69% 4
Disagree 2.42% 14
Neutral 20.38% 118
Agree 45.42% 263
Strongly agree 32.30% 187

Total Respondents: 579
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q12 The teachers and staff at my child’s school follow through on

Strongly agree
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commitments.

Answered: 574  Skipped: 8
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q13 My child's academic performance has improved because of the staff
at this school.

Answered: 578  Skipped: 4
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly disagree 1.04% 6
Disagree 7.79% 45
Neutral 26.30% 152
Agree 43.25% 250
Strongly agree 23.01% 133

Total Respondents: 578
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q14 The rules for student conduct are consistently enforced at my child's
school.

Answered: 572  Skipped: 10
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly disagree 1.40% 8
Disagree 5.94% 34
Neutral 20.45% 117
Agree 51.05% 292
Strongly agree 22.03% 126

Total Respondents: 572

14 /27



School Climate Survey - Parents

Q15 School staff encourages students to respect each other's differences
(for example, gender, race, culture, etc.).

Answered: 578
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q16 Adults who work in my child's school treat students with respect.

Answered: 576  Skipped: 6
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly disagree 0.52% 3
Disagree 2.08% 12
Neutral 14.58% 84
Agree 60.24% 347
Strongly agree 23.61% 136

Total Respondents: 576
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Q17 The rules for student behavior at my child's school are fair.
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Answered: 576  Skipped: 6
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q18 The teachers in the school have built strong relationships with my
child.

Answered: 579  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly disagree 0.35% 2
Disagree 6.39% 37
Neutral 18.83% 109
Agree 49.40% 286
Strongly agree 25.56% 148

Total Respondents: 579
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q19 | know what is going on in my child's school.

Answered: 578  Skipped: 4
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q20 My child's school tries to get family members to take part in my
child's learning.

Answered: 578  Skipped: 4
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly disagree 1.90% 11
Disagree 10.90% 63
Neutral 23.18% 134
Agree 44.98% 260
Strongly agree 19.72% 114

Total Respondents: 578
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q21 Parents are involved in making important school decisions.

Answered: 575
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q22 | feel comfortable talking with my child's teachers.

Answered: 577  Skipped: 5
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q23 | am well-informed about how my child is doing in school.

Answered: 577  Skipped: 5
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly disagree 0.69% 4
Disagree 3.29% 19
Neutral 13.52% 78
Agree 53.38% 308
Strongly agree 31.02% 179

Total Respondents: 577
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q24 | feel welcome at my child's school.

Answered: 577  Skipped: 5
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly disagree 0.69% 4
Disagree 3.12% 18
Neutral 12.82% 74
Agree 54.77% 316
Strongly agree 29.81% 172

Total Respondents: 577
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q25 On the referendum ballot in October 2018, what were the
three MOST important facility improvements in the plan?

ANSWER CHOICES
1.

2.

3.

Answered: 421  Skipped: 161
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q26 On the referendum ballot in October 2018, what were the
three LEAST important facility improvements in the plan?

ANSWER CHOICES
1.

2.

3.

Answered: 345  Skipped: 237
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School Climate Survey - Parents

Q27 How did you receive information about the referendum? Choose up
to 3 responses.

Rutherford
Referendum...

Public Meetings

Board of
Education...

Social Media

Email Blasts

Word of Mouth

Flyers and
Signs

ANSWER CHOICES

Rutherford Referendum Website
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Social Media

Email Blasts

Word of Mouth

Flyers and Signs
Total Respondents: 546
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